BUREAU OF MEDIATION SERVICES

December 19, 2023

Via Email

Representative Michael Nelson, Chair Labor and Industry Finance and Policy Committee rep.michael.nelson@house.mn

Via Email Representative Joe McDonald Republican Lead Labor and Industry Finance and Policy Committee rep.joe.mcdonald@house.mn

Via Email

Senator Jennifer A. McEwen, Chair Labor Committee jennifer@senate.mn

Via Email Senator Gene Dornink Ranking Minority Member Labor Committee sen.gene.dornink@senate.mn

Re: Annual Submission of Rulemaking Docket and Official Rulemaking Record

Dear Legislators:

The Bureau of Mediation Services' rulemaking docket doesn't contain any pending rulemaking proceedings, and the bureau didn't adopt any rules during the 2023 calendar year.

There was no cost to prepare this report.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 651-539-1414 or ian.lewenstein@state.mn.us.

Sincerely,

Ian Lewenstein State Program Administrator Coordinator

cc: Chris Steller, Legislative Reference Library